

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

HOJAI:: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/23/375-380

Dated: 13 |02 | 2023

ORDER

The District Level Monitoring Committee (Infrastructure) for Sub-ordinate Judiciary at the Hojai Judiciary is being reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, PWD (Building), Hojai.
- 5. The Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD (Electrical), Hojai.

Inform all concerned.

Sri Aditya Hazarika,
District & Sessions Judge,
Hojai, Assam
District & Sessions Judge
Hojai

Memo No. DJHj/2**3**/3**7**5-3**8**0

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon.
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, PWD (Building), Hojai.
- 4. The Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD (Electrical), Hojai.
- 5. The System Officer, Hojai for uploading it on the official website
 - 6. Office Copy.

Sri Aditya Hazarika, District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam.

District & Sessions Judge Hojai